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February 6, 2026 
TO: All Parties of Record 
 
Re: OS-25-00028202, Consolidated:  Statement of Intent of Texas Gas Service Company, a 

Division of ONE Gas, Inc., to Change Gas Utility Rates Within the Unincorporated Areas 
of the Central-Gulf, West North, and Rio Grande Valley Service Areas 

HEARINGS LETTER NO. 35 
Final Order 

 
Enclosed is a copy of the Commission’s Final Order, signed yesterday. 

      Sincerely, 
 
       
       

John Dodson 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
 
Enclosure 
 
cc: Service List 



SERVICE LIST 
 

OS-25-00028202, Consolidated 
Statement of Intent of Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc., 

to Change Gas Utility Rates Within the Unincorporated Areas of the Central-Gulf, West North, and 
Rio Grande Valley Service Areas 

 
  Administrative Law Judge John Dodson 

Technical Examiners:  Rose Ruiz and James Currier 
 

APPLICANT 

Texas Gas Service Company (TGS) 
Kate Norman 
C. Glenn Adkins 
Gene Montes 
Norman Santos PC 
3721 Executive Center Drive, Suite 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 
(512) 985-9399 
kate.norman@normansantos.com 
glenn.adkins@normansantos.com 
gene.montes@normansantos.com 
shelley.morgan@normansantos.com 
stephanie.tanner@normansantos.com 
tammy.mitchell@normansantos.com 
Counsel for TGS 
Via Email 
 
judy.hitchye@onegas.com 
stacey.mctaggart@onegas.com 
marie.michels@onegas.com 
 
INTERVENORS 

Cities Served by Texas Gas Service Company 
Thomas L. Brocato 
Samantha N. Miller 
Lloyd Gosselink Rochelle & Townsend PC 
816 Congress Ave., Suite 1900 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(512) 322-5800 
tbrocato@lglawfirm.com 
smiller@lglawfirm.com 
Counsel for TGS Cities 
Via Email 
 
Steering Committee of Cities 
Daniel J. Lawton 
Molly Mayhall Vandervoort 
12600 Hill Country Blvd., Suite R-275 
Austin, Texas 78738 
(512) 322-0019 
danlawtonlawfirm@gmail.com 
molly@mayhallvandervoort.com 
Counsel for SCC 
Via Email and First-Class Mail 
 

INTERVENORS (cont.) 

Staff of the Railroad Commission of Texas 
Fernando Domene 
Olivia Alland 
Office of General Counsel, Railroad Commission 
1701 N. Congress 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(737) 615-7657 
fernando.domene@rrc.texas.gov 
olivia.alland@rrc.texas.gov 
sarah.halterman@rrc.texas.gov 
Counsel for Commission Staff 
Via Email 
 
mark.evarts@rrc.texas.gov 
 
City of El Paso 
Norman J. Gordon 
P.O. Box 8 
El Paso, Texas 79940 
(915) 203-4883 
ngordon@ngordonlaw.com 
Counsel for El Paso 
Via Email 
 
Donald C. Davie 
ScottHulse PC 
One San Jacinto Plaza 
201 E. Main Dr., Suite 1100 
El Paso, Texas 79901 
(915) 546-8284 
ddav@scotthulse.com 
Counsel for El Paso 
Via Email 
 
Karla M. Nieman 
Matthew G. Marquez 
City of El Paso 
300 N. Campbell, 2nd Floor 
El Paso, Texas 79901 
(915) 212-0033 
niemankm@elpasotexas.gov 
marquezmg@elpasotexas.gov 
cao-utilities@elpasotexas.gov 
Counsel for El Paso 
Via Email 
 

 



SERVICE LIST (continued) 
 
INTERVENORS (cont.) 

Alliance of Texas Gas Service Municipalities (ATGM) 
Alfred R. Herrera 
Sergio E. Herrera 
Herrera Law & Associates PLLC 
4400 Medical Parkway 
Austin, Texas 78756 
(512) 474-1492 
aherrera@herreralawpllc.com 
sherrera@herreralawpllc.com 
service@herreralawpllc.com 
Counsel for ATGM 
Via Email 
 
 
 
 
16 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 1.7 (Ex Parte Communications): 

(a)  Ex parte communications are prohibited in contested cases as provided in the APA and other applicable 
rules including the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct.  

(b)  Each party shall provide all other parties with a copy of all documents submitted to an examiner.  
(1)  The attachment of a certificate of service stating that a document was served on a party creates a 

rebuttable presumption that the named party was provided a copy.  
(2)  Failure to provide a copy to all other parties may result in rejection and return of the document 

without consideration. 
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